all bidders were found to be responsive and responsible bidders. 

Stuart Consulting Group, Inc. recommends award of the construction contract for the Ormond Center Drainage 

Improvements to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder Cycle Construction Company, LLC at Three Million 

Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,097,730.00). 

Please feel free to contact our office should you have any questions or require anything further. 

http://www.stuartconsultinggroup.com/

Sincerely, 

STUART CONSULTING GROUP, INC. 

Christopher Blazo, P.E. 

Engineer